

**LFIR # 1350** 

1. Project Title	The Pearl Project	: Helping Children	with Alcohol and Opio	oid-born illnesses	
2. Senate Sponsor	Stan McClain				
3. Date of Request	2/12/2025				
4. Project/Program De	escription				
relationships for child impacted by the opic	dren to heal. The Pe oid epidemic, through	arl Project offers h n trauma-informed	an oyster, it can take ope and practical help educational opportun erson and virtual traini	o to families, espec ities and support gr	ounded by loving ially those negatively oups. This project wild therapeutic services.
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fun	ds Departme	ent of Children and Fa	amilies	
State Agency conta	ected? Yes				
6. Amount of the Noni	recurring Request f	or Fiscal Year 202	25-2026		
Type of Funding	<u> </u>		Amo	unt	
Operating			Amo	400,000	
Fixed Capital Outlay	1			0	
Total State Funds F				400,000	
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	
Type of Funding Total State Funds R	equested (from ques	etion #6)	<b>Amount</b> 400,000	Percentage 48%	
	equested (from ques	etion #6)		_	
Total State Funds R	equested (from ques	stion #6)		_	
Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal	equested (from ques		400,000	48%	
Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal			400,000	48%	
Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the			400,000	48% 0% 0%	
Total State Funds R Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the Local	amount of this reque	est)	400,000 0 0	48% 0% 0%	
Total State Funds R  Matching Funds  Federal State (excluding the Local Other  Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre	amount of this reques s for Fiscal Year 202 eviously received so	est) 25-2026 tate funding?	400,000  0 0 440,000 840,000	48% 0% 0% 0% 52%	
Total State Funds R  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding the Local  Other  Total Project Costs  8. Has this project prefit yes, provide the	amount of this reques s for Fiscal Year 202	est) 25-2026 tate funding?	400,000 0 0 440,000 <b>840,000</b>	48%  0% 0% 0% 52% 100%	
Total State Funds R  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding the Local  Other  Total Project Costs  8. Has this project profit yes, provide the r  Fiscal Year	amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 202 eviously received someost recent instance.	est) 25-2026 tate funding? ce:	400,000  0 0 440,000 840,000  Yes  Specific Appropriation #	48%  0% 0% 0% 52% 100%	
Total State Funds R  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding the Local Other  Total Project Costs  8. Has this project predict of the second	amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 202 eviously received somost recent instance.  Amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 202 eviously received somost recent instance.  Amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 202 eviously received somost received so	est)  25-2026  tate funding? ce: unt Nonrecurring 150,000  ested? t per year.	400,000  0 0 440,000 840,000  Yes  Specific Appropriation #	48%  0% 0% 0% 52% 100%	



**LFIR # 1350** 

a. What is the c	เทนติเอก urrent phase of t	he project?				
Planning	O Design	Construction	O N/A			
b. Is the project	"shovel ready" (	(i.e permitted)?				
c. What is the e	stimated start da	te of construction?				
d. What is the e	stimated comple	tion date of construc	ction?			
e. What funding	ı stream will be u	ised for ongoing ope	rations a	and maintenanc	e of the project?	
		o receive, directly or rs of the facility and			oital outlay funding. In	clude the

### 12. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits	Director and Supervisor of Program	55,000
Other Salary and Benefits	Administrative support (Registration, Reporting, Communications)	45,000
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs		
Salary and Benefits	10 part-time Family Support Specialists at \$25,000/each to implement the programs that yield savings for the State of Florida	250,000
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	Customer management system for coaching calls; supplies for trainings and programs	50,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0
<b>Total State Funds Requested (m</b>	ust equal total from question #6)	400,000

### 13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The Pearl Project's goal is to provide life-changing support to the youngest victims of alcohol and drug abuse, including the ongoing opioid crisis. Babies exposed to substances in utero often suffer lifelong impacts. The Pearl Project will provide evidence-based, trauma-informed trainings for caregivers to promote the physical and mental well-being of parents and children.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



**LFIR # 1350** 

Caregivers will be trained in Trust-Based Relational Intervention (TBRI) practices to increase a caregiver's ability to appropriately react to a child who has been negatively impacted by alcohol and/or drug-related disorders. Ongoing support is offered to ensure a caregiver is fully supported.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Provide caregivers with evidence-based, trauma-informed trainings (virtually and in person) designed to meet the unique needs of children with a history of trauma. Regular support groups and individual coaching calls will be offered to help with the implementation of new skills.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Parents, caregivers - including school personnel, and children. More than 800 individuals will be served with these funds.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Improved mental health - Participants will experience less stress in the home and more connected relationships. Improved quality of education - Parents will learn to advocate for their children and will be able to help teachers know how to meet their unique needs. This will lead to fewer behavior incidents and improved learning. The Pearl Project will track and report findings.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?

٧	/ithhold future funding.
. Is	this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? No
a. If	Yes, what phase best describes the project?
	Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)
	Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)
	Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)
b. N	lame of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration):
. на	s the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?
	s the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project? Yes, Applied
	Yes, Applied Yes, Received
	Yes, Applied Yes, Received
	Yes, Applied Yes, Received

16. Has the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)?



**LFIR # 1350** 

☐ Yes, Applied			
☐ Yes, Received			
□ No			
☐ No, but intends to	o apply		
a. If ves. specify the	e program and state age	ncv (ex. Loc	al Government Emergen
Commerce):			
17. Requester Contact	t Information		
a. First Name	Stephen	Last Name	Zedler
b. Organization	The Pearl Project		
_	stephen@thepearlproject	t.org	
d. Phone Number	(352)209-0473	Ext.	
10 Paginiant Cantagt	Information		
18. Recipient Contact			
a. Organization	The Pearl Project		
b. Municipality and	d County Marion		
c. Organization Ty	pe		
□For Profit Entity			
☑Non Profit 501(c	c)(3)		
□Non Profit 501(c	c)(4)		
□Local Entity			
□University or Co	llege		
☐Other (please sp			
<b></b>			
d. First Name	Stephen	Last Name	Zedler
e. E-mail Address	stephen@thepearlproject	t.org	
f. Phone Number	(352)405-5005	Ext.	
19. Lobbyist Contact I	nformation		
a. Name	Samantha Sexton Greer		
b. Firm Name	Samantha Greer Consult	ting	
c. E-mail Address	samantha@tampapublica	affairs.com	
d. Phone Number	(321)544-1577		



**LFIR # 1350** 

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.